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COUNTY OF ERIE

MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE
CHARLES A. SICKLER, P.E. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TELEPHONE: 716.858.7966
COMMISSIONER RATH BUILDING 14™ FLOOR FAX: 716.858.8303

April 20, 2017
CERTIFICATE AND NOTICE OF HIGHWAY RESTRICTION

STATE OF NEW YORK:
COUNTY OF ERIE: }SS

This is to certify that the Commissioner — Highways has jurisdiction of the highways of the County of
Erie and does hereby restrict that portion of the highway in the Town of Lancaster, said County, known as
Erie, and described as follows:

LANE RESTRICTION:

That portion of William Street (CR 338) between Transit Road and Penora Street will have
lane restrictions for paving and striping. The lane restriction will begin Monday, April 24" at
7:00 AM and end Friday, April 28", 2017 or until completed. This is a department of Sewer
Management project, and Concrete Applied Technologies Corp. is the contractor. Daytime
restriction will be controlled by flag-persons.

This restriction is executed under Article V, Section 104A of the Highway Law in order to permit a
proper completion of work of improvement thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The undersigned has, on this 20th day of April 2017 set his hand in Buffalo,
New York.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES A. SICKLER, P.E.
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS

vWayne $. Scibor, PE.
Supervisor of Engineering

CAS/WSS/mml
cc: See Attached List
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cc: Charles A. Sickler, P.E.
William Geary
Brian Rose, P.E.
Garrett Hacker, P.E.
Darlene Svilokos, P.E.
Melissa Anderson
Rick Nendza
Maria Whyte, Deputy County Executive
Jen Hibit, Chief of Staff - Erie County Executive’s Office
Daniel Meyer, Deputy Press Secretary for Erie County
Daniel Neaverth, Dept. of Emergency Services
Gregory Butcher, Dept. of Emergency Services
Ted Morton, Legislator, District 8
Patrick Baskerville - District Engineer, Clarence
John Hagerty - General Crew Chief, Clarence
Wayne Brooker - Receptionist, Clarence
Richard Denning - District Engineer, Harlem
Nick D’Orazio - General Crew Chief, Harlem
Karen Pieri - Receptionist, Harlem
Superintendent Lancaster School District - mvallely@Incasterschools.org
Lancaster Highway Superintendent - da@lancasterny.com
James Carr, P.E. - Erie County DSM - James.Carr@erie.gov
James Russell — Erie County DSM James.Russell@erie.gov
Robert Harris - Lancaster Engineer - RHarris@wmschutt.com
Charlie Morgante - Charlie.Morgante@DOT.ny.gov
Dave Sobol - Dave.Sobol@DOT.ny.gov
Michael Roche - Michael.Roche@DOT.ny.gov
John Elmore - John.Elmore@DOT.ny.gov
Alfred Oyoyo - Alfred.Oyoyo@DOT.ny.gov
Brendan Smith - Brendan. Smith@DOT.ny.gov
(Sent via e-mail)

Erie County Sheriff (858-3272)
New York State Police (941-9011)
NFTA (855-6387)

NITTEC (847-1242)



